

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer	
ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	ZK01475
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Broodzak HD transparant Bread Talk 430x230x100 <i>Sac à pain HD transp. Bread Talk 430x230x100</i>
DATUM / Date / Date	23/12/2022

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material	HDPE								
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight	+/- 3.86 g/st-pc								
MAAT / Dimensions / Size	<table> <tr> <td>HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height</td><td>430 mm</td></tr> <tr> <td>BREEDTE / Largeur / Width</td><td>230 mm</td></tr> <tr> <td>ZIJVOUW / Soufflet / Gusset</td><td>100 mm</td></tr> <tr> <td>DIKTE / épaisseur / thickness</td><td>15 µm</td></tr> </table>	HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height	430 mm	BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	230 mm	ZIJVOUW / Soufflet / Gusset	100 mm	DIKTE / épaisseur / thickness	15 µm
HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height	430 mm								
BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	230 mm								
ZIJVOUW / Soufflet / Gusset	100 mm								
DIKTE / épaisseur / thickness	15 µm								
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour	Transparant - transparent								

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	2500	Stuks – pièces – pieces	/ doos – carton – box
AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	36	Dozen-cartons-boxes	/ pallet

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: **Ace Packaging NV.**

Complete address: **Industrieterrein 1/1 - IZ Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium**

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)

Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation")

Belgian legislation : "Koninklijk Besluit van 11 mei 1992 – Arrête Royale du 11 mai 1992"

Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ("PIM"-regulation) including its amendments

Regulation EU 94/62/EG (heavy metals)

EU nr 2019/1021 (perististent organic pollutants)

in the following conditions of use:

- Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:
Wet, dry and fat containing foods

- Possible treatment of material/object:
long-term storage in room temperature or lower, not freezable

The products do not contain any dual use additives or substances with a special migration limit. Relating surface/filling material: max. 1000 ml/6dm²

The global migration has been tested by the following simulances:

- 3% acetic acid by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius
- Isooctane by 2 days at 20 degrees Celsius
- 95% ethanol by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius
- 10% ethanol by 10 days at 40 degrees Celsius

No substances have been migrated and the products comply with the EU directive 10/2011/ EC.

NIAS have been assessed according to a risk assessment based on internationally accepted scientific principles and are in compliance with the requirements of Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

- Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed boxes.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

Done at, Diest 23/12/2022
Nadja Louwet - Quality department
i.o.v.Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Nadja Louwet', is positioned above the validity date.

This document is valid until 24/05/2025